
W35.01 North elevation - Remove vegetation by hand 
as clause C41/132

W35.01 North elevation - Unstable wall section to be 
dismantled as clause C41/121 and rebuilt as C41/125

W35.01 North elevation W35.02 - East elevation - Area of undermined walling W35.05 - East elevation - Unstable wall to be dismantled
as clause C41/121 and rebuilt as clause C41/125

W35.01 South elevation

W35.01 Wall head - Remove rooted growth to wall 
head as clause C41/130

W35.04 Wall head

W35.04 East elevation

W35.03 North elevation W35.01 North elevation W35.03 South elevation W35.03 North elevation - Peak of adjoining building W35.02 East elevation
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Floor plan SCALE 1:200

2000

1250

2850

3750

900

700

1900

1500

5600

2200

1500

1800

Floor Plan

Section CC 
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W35-02 East elevation 

W35.02 - East elevation 

W35.04 - West elevation 

Existing timber fence
to be removed and new 
fencing installed as 
Q40/100

Upstanding 
threaded bar

Cast-iron 
fixing

Recess

Remove vegetation
as C41/132

Cast-iron pipe to be retained

Large established tree
with root to wall head
Tree to be removed by others
stump and roots to be removed 
as clause C41/127

Rebed all loose masonry 
to wall head as 
clause C41/820

Carefully dismantle and 
rebuild section of unstable
masonry as clauses
C41/121 and C41/125 

Remove heavy vegetation
growth as C41/127

Open joints

Dislodged 
stone

Established tree growth
to be remove by others
Roots on wallhead to be 
treated as C41/130 and 
instable wallto be dismantled 
and rebuilt as C41/1221 and 
C41/125

Undermined wall section
to be repaired as clause
C41/129

Cast-iron fixing to 
remain undisturbed

Heavily corroded, recessed axial
bar set into metal housing with
metal lintel. 

Tree root
growth treated 
and removed as 
clause C41/130
Unstable walling 
to be dismantled to 
extent shown as 
clause C41/121 
and rebuilt as 
clause C41/125

Brick header
soldier course
to remain 
unsidturbed

Dislodged 
stone to be removed to basket 
storage as clause C41/121

Remove heavy moss
growth to ledge

Carefully dismantle and 
rebuild section of unstable
masonry as clauses
C41/121 and C41/125 

Large established tree
with root to wall head
Tree to be removed by others
stump and roots to be removed 
as clause C41/127

Remove vegetation
by hand as clause 
C41/132

Repair undermined
walling as clause
C41/129

Repoint entire gable (all faces)

Unstable wall to be dismantled 

as clause C41/121 and rebuilt 

as C41/125

Remove vegetation
as C41/132
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NOTIONAL 
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Wall Section - Heads of all walls 
shaded in section to be consolidated 
as clause C41/828

KEY:

Existing ground levels

Cementitious pointing

Exposed wall core - Areas of rough raked 
consolidation as clause  C41/830

Lime leeching

Vegetation

Fallen masonry - To be retained, stored 
and re-built as clause C41/121
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Ground works - Areas to receive gravel 
on geotextile membrane as clause 
C90/170

1

3

2

Extent of gravel on 

Geotextile membrane 

as clause C90/170

WATER WHEEL HOUSING

TURBINE AND 
PUMP HOUSE

N

Fencing to perimeter of 

structure as clause Q40/100

1800mm wide entrance 

gates to site as 

clause Q40/110

Designated area for 

storage of baskets 

containing salvaged 

masonry

Wall heads to entire building to 
be consolidated as clause C41/8281
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W35.02

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

Gravel on geotextile matting 
as clause C90/170

Remove rooted growth to 
wall head as clause C41/130


